

COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Judiciary, to which was referred House Bill No. 1392, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 4, line 15, delete "AS ADDED BY P.L.69-2012," and insert
- 2 "AS AMENDED BY SEA 85-2013, SECTION 64,".
- 3 Page 4, line 16, delete "SECTION 1,".
- 4 Page 4, line 17, delete "The" and insert "If there is a violation of
- 5 section 6 or 7 of this chapter, the".
- 6 Page 4, line 18, delete "a violation of".
- 7 Page 4, line 36, delete "AS ADDED BY P.L.69-2012," and insert
- 8 "AS AMENDED BY SEA 85-2013, SECTION 83,".
- 9 Page 4, line 37, delete "SECTION 2,".
- 10 Page 4, line 40, delete "IC 34-28-5-1." and insert "**section 1 of this**
- 11 **chapter.**".
- 12 Page 5, line 25, delete "court clerk" and insert "clerk".
- 13 Page 5, line 27, delete "disclosure of" and insert "disclosure of".
- 14 Page 5, line 41, after "adjudged" delete "not" and insert "not".
- 15 Page 5, line 41, after "have" delete "not".
- 16 Page 6, line 18, after "the" insert "alleged".
- 17 Page 6, line 35, delete "filed" and insert "filed".
- 18 Page 6, line 35, delete "(b)" and insert "(~~e~~) (b)".
- 19 Page 6, line 37, delete "filed" and insert "filed".
- 20 Page 6, line 38, delete "(b)" and insert "(~~e~~) (b)".
- 21 Page 7, line 18, delete "(b)" and insert "(~~e~~) (b)".

- 1 Page 7, line 22, delete "(b)" and insert "~~(c)~~, (b)".
- 2 Page 7, line 31, after "violation of" insert "a statute defining".
(Reference is to HB 1392 as printed February 8, 2013.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass .

Committee Vote: Yeas 7, Nays 0.

Senator Steele, Chairperson